## Notice of Vote Recount

NOTICE is hereby given that a recount of votes for Commission Seat A, between James I. Withers and Jim Dyer, under the supervision of the election officer, will take place on Tuesday, July 15, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. at the Millard County Clerk's Office located at 765 South Highway 99, Ste. 6, Fillmore, Utah.

AFTER the vote recount, the Board of Canvassers for Millard County will convene at 12:00 p.m. at the Millard County Commission Chambers located at 50 South Main Street, Fillmore, Utah (July 15, 2014) to canvass the recount vote results of the 2014 Primary Election for Commission Seat A.

Norma Brunson, Millard County Clerk/Election Officer